
CSUN at Tulsa
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

CSUN vs Tulsa (08/21/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

CSUN (0-0-1, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 6 Lezzar, Siddiq 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 21 Lawrence, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 13 Rosten, Odin 0 0 0 0 0 9
fwd 33 Wagoner, Zion 0 0 0 0 0 50
gk 1 Drucks, Dorian 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 3 Sosa, Justin 2 2 0 0 0 44
mid 5 Agurcia, Axel 0 0 0 0 0 70
mid 7 Solorzano, Jorge 0 0 0 0 2 44
mid 8 Harris, Zack 0 0 0 0 0 69
mid 9 Blevins, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 37
mid 10 Reveles, Arturo 0 0 0 0 0 78

--Substitutes--
fwd 2 Fuentes, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 0 26
fwd 11 van Lieshout, Yart 1 0 0 0 0 40
fwd 14 Forfor, Eyifehn 0 0 0 0 0 30
fwd 15 Pineda, Enrique 1 0 0 0 1 33
def 16 Boras, Ian 0 0 0 0 1 61
fwd 20 Cupido, Hagan 0 0 0 0 1 20
def 24 Oyewo, Samahj 0 0 0 0 1 12
mid 25 Garibay, Francisco 0 0 0 0 1 57
def 27 Garcia, Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 41

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4 2 0 0 8

Tulsa (0-0-1, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 2 Orywol, Nils 0 0 0 0 1 90
def 8 Cunningham, Alex 1 0 0 0 0 90
def 22 Stevens, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 29 Adams, Luke 1 0 0 0 0 90
fwd 9 Hovius, Gijs 3 3 0 0 1 64
fwd 18 Chukwu, Joses 0 0 0 0 1 60
gk 0 Saylon, Carlito 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 6 Aguilar, Jared 1 1 0 0 3 73
mid 10 Chong, Gyuwon 2 1 0 0 1 73
mid 19 McCloud, Bowen 0 0 0 0 1 67
mid 25 Applegate, Will 1 1 0 0 1 67

--Substitutes--
mid 5 Achermann-Stanfield, Luc 1 0 0 0 1 40
mid 14 Mejia, Jareth 0 0 0 0 2 8
mid 21 Membrila, Aimar 0 0 0 0 1 62
fwd 35 Nezianya, Chris 1 1 0 0 0 26

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 7 0 0 13

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Drucks, Dorian 90:00 0 7

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Saylon, Carlito 90:00 0 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
CSUN 0 0 0
Tulsa 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
CSUN 2 2 4
Tulsa 4 7 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
CSUN 4 3 7
Tulsa 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
CSUN 0 3 3
Tulsa 3 2 5

Fouls 1 2 Total
CSUN 3 5 8
Tulsa 7 6 13

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-CSN #7 Jorge Solorzano (17:07); YELLOW-CSN # (31:35);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 202
Stadium: Hurricane Soccer & Track Stadium (Tulsa, Okla.)
Officials: Referee: Matthew Corrigan; Asst. Referee: AJ Franklin; Asst. Referee: JoseManuel Mejia; Alt. Official: Rodrigo Albuquerque;
Offsides: CSUN 2, Tulsa 1



CSUN at Tulsa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

CSUN vs Tulsa (08/21/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

Time Play
00:00 Saylon, Carlito at goalie for Tulsa
00:00 Drucks, Dorian at goalie for CSUN
03:28 Foul on Solorzano, Jorge.
05:25 Shot by CSN Sosa, Justin, bottom center, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
08:24 CSN substitution: Boras, Ian for Rosten, Odin.
09:45 Foul on Aguilar, Jared.
10:43 Offside against CSUN.
15:48 Foul on Hovius, Gijs.
17:07 Yellow card on CSN Solorzano, Jorge.
22:17 Foul on Aguilar, Jared.
23:25 Offside against Tulsa.
23:33 CSN substitution: Pineda, Enrique for Sosa, Justin.
23:33 CSN substitution: van Lieshout, Yart for Solorzano, Jorge.
23:33 CSN substitution: Garcia, Daniel for Harris, Zack.
23:33 CSN substitution: Garibay, Francisco for Blevins, Michael.
23:33 CSN substitution: Forfor, Eyifehn for Wagoner, Zion.
25:24 Shot by TLS Hovius, Gijs, bottom center, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
27:30 TLS substitution: Membrila, Aimar for Aguilar, Jared.
27:30 TLS substitution: Achermann-Stanfield, Luc for Chong, Gyuwon.
27:55 Foul on Boras, Ian.
28:24 Foul on Achermann-Stanfield, Luc.
28:54 Shot by TLS Hovius, Gijs, bottom center, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
29:02 Corner kick [29:02].
31:35 Yellow card on CSN TEAM.
31:35 Foul on Chukwu, Joses.
33:24 Shot by TLS Applegate, Will, bottom right, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
35:46 Corner kick [35:46].
36:07 TLS substitution: Mejia, Jareth for Hovius, Gijs.
36:07 TLS substitution: Nezianya, Chris for Chukwu, Joses.
37:06 Foul on Mejia, Jareth.
39:10 Shot by CSN Pineda, Enrique, out right.
41:14 Foul on Pineda, Enrique.
41:29 Shot by TLS Nezianya, Chris, bottom right, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
41:35 Corner kick [41:35].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



CSUN at Tulsa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

CSUN vs Tulsa (08/21/2025 at Tulsa, Okla.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR CSN: , #1 Drucks, Dorian, #2 Fuentes, Sebastian, #3 Sosa, Justin, #6 Lezzar, Siddiq, #8 Harris, Zack, #27 Garcia, Daniel, #25 Garibay,

Francisco, #10 Reveles, Arturo, #20 Cupido, Hagan, #21 Lawrence, Luke, #33 Wagoner, Zion.
45:00 FOR TLS: , #0 Saylon, Carlito, #2 Orywol, Nils, #21 Membrila, Aimar, #8 Cunningham, Alex, #6 Aguilar, Jared, #5 Achermann-Stanfield, Luc, #35

Nezianya, Chris, #10 Chong, Gyuwon, #22 Stevens, Danny, #18 Chukwu, Joses, #29 Adams, Luke.
45:00 TLS substitution: Aguilar, Jared for Mejia, Jareth.
45:00 TLS substitution: Chong, Gyuwon for McCloud, Bowen.
45:00 TLS substitution: Chukwu, Joses for Applegate, Will.
45:00 CSN substitution: Fuentes, Sebastian for Pineda, Enrique.
45:00 CSN substitution: Sosa, Justin for Agurcia, Axel.
45:00 CSN substitution: Harris, Zack for van Lieshout, Yart.
45:00 CSN substitution: Cupido, Hagan for Boras, Ian.
45:00 CSN substitution: Wagoner, Zion for Forfor, Eyifehn.
49:54 Corner kick [49:54].
50:30 Foul on Garcia, Daniel.
51:44 Foul on Cupido, Hagan.
54:53 Foul on Aguilar, Jared.
56:52 Foul on Membrila, Aimar.
57:40 Foul on Garibay, Francisco.
60:20 Foul on Orywol, Nils.
61:59 Corner kick [61:59].
62:25 TLS substitution: Hovius, Gijs for Nezianya, Chris.
62:49 Shot by CSN Sosa, Justin, bottom right, saved by Saylon, Carlito.
64:18 CSN substitution: Boras, Ian for Sosa, Justin.
64:18 CSN substitution: Agurcia, Axel for Garcia, Daniel.
64:18 CSN substitution: Blevins, Michael for Cupido, Hagan.
64:36 Shot by TLS Hovius, Gijs, bottom left, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
64:48 Corner kick [64:48].
67:12 CSN substitution: Solorzano, Jorge for Harris, Zack.
67:12 Shot by TLS Achermann-Stanfield, Luc, out left.
67:23 CSN substitution: Harris, Zack for Solorzano, Jorge.
67:56 TLS substitution: McCloud, Bowen for Achermann-Stanfield, Luc.
67:56 TLS substitution: Applegate, Will for Chukwu, Joses.
70:33 CSN substitution: van Lieshout, Yart for Fuentes, Sebastian.
70:33 CSN substitution: Solorzano, Jorge for Wagoner, Zion.
71:00 Shot by TLS Chong, Gyuwon, out top.
72:38 Foul on Applegate, Will.
73:14 Foul on Chong, Gyuwon.
73:46 Foul on Solorzano, Jorge.
75:51 Foul on McCloud, Bowen.
76:46 Shot by CSN van Lieshout, Yart, out top.
76:51 Corner kick [76:51].
77:17 CSN substitution: Pineda, Enrique for Reveles, Arturo.
77:17 CSN substitution: Oyewo, Samahj for Blevins, Michael.
77:17 Foul on Oyewo, Samahj.
78:32 Shot by TLS Chong, Gyuwon, bottom center, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
80:43 CSN substitution: Forfor, Eyifehn for Garibay, Francisco.
81:31 Offside against CSUN.
82:26 Shot by TLS Cunningham, Alex, out left.
84:17 Shot by TLS Aguilar, Jared, bottom left, saved by Drucks, Dorian.
84:21 Corner kick [84:21].
89:22 Shot by TLS Adams, Luke, out top left.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


